				DANIS INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTION CO.				THE RIGHTER CO., INC							
			BIDDER	3233 NEWMARK DRIVE				2424 HARRISON ROAD							
				MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342				COLUMBUS, OHIO 43204							
			COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION NO.	31-1807991 Travelers Casualty and Surety Co. of American				31-0889208 Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.							
			BONDING COMPANY			rety Co. or Am	ierican	\$150,000.00	S insurance C	0.					
BID BOND					10% of Total Amount Bid UNIT PRICE - IN FIGURES EYES			UNIT PRICE - IN FIGURES				UNIT PRICE - IN FIGURES			
PROP. ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	LABOR	MATERIAL	TOTAL	EXTENDED ITEM TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	TOTAL	EXTENDED ITEM TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	TOTAL	EXTENDED ITEM TOTAL
				\$	\$	\$	PRICE	\$	\$	\$	PRICE	\$	\$	\$	PRICE
1.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	MOBILIZATION/DE-MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				
2.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	COLLECTOR ARMS AND DRIVE CAGE REPLACEMENT	\$235,000.00	\$291,400.00	\$526,400.00	\$526,400.00	\$400,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00				
3.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	CORNER SWEEP REPLACEMENT	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
4.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	CORNER SWEEP GUIDE TRACK REPLACEMENT	\$18,550.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,550.00	\$36,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00				
5.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS AND COATING OF WALKWAYS	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00				
6.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	COATING OF THE CENTER PIERS & SKIRT ASSEMBLY	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00				
7.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	COATING OF THE THE ICE BREAKER	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00				
8.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	WASTE DISPOSAL	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
9.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	DUST COLLECTOR	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
10.	LUMP SUM	L.S.	DEHUMIDIFICATION & HEATING SYSTEMS	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
SUBTOTAL Force Account (15% Of Subtotal Bid)							\$999,950.00				\$1,143,000.00				
							\$149,992.50				\$171,450.00				
			BIDDER'S TOTAL				\$1,149,943.00				\$1,314,450.00				
	ENGINEER'S CORRECTION						\$1,149,942.50								
CITY OF COLUMBUS				HAP CREMEAN WATER PLANT											SHEET
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES					BASIN IMPROVEMENTS - COLLECTOR ARMS TABULATION (OF B	IDS	1/1
DIVISION OF DOWER & WATER					CONTRACT NO 4006 PROJECT NO 600440										
DIVISION OF POWER & WATER					CONTRACT NO. 1096, PROJECT NO. 690443 BID DATE: November 15, 2006										

			BIDDER	<u>UCL, Inc.</u> 2025 Stapleton Ct. Cincinnati, Ohio 45240											
			COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION NO.	3111697362 Great American Insurance Co. \$104,265.00											
			BONDING COMPANY												
ppop				UNIT PRICE - IN FIGURES				UNIT PRICE - IN FIGURES				UNIT PRICE - IN FIGURES			
PROP. ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	LABOR \$	MATERIAL \$	TOTAL	TOTAL PRICE	LABOR \$	MATERIAL \$	TOTAL	TOTAL PRICE	LABOR	MATERIAL \$	TOTAL	TOTAL PRICE
1	Lump Sum	LS	Mobilization	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00								
2	Lump Sum	LS	Polymer Mortar Concrete Repair	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00								
3	Lump Sum	LS	Actively Leaking Crack Repair	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00								
4	Lump Sum	LS	Dormant Crack Repair	\$40,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00								
5	Lump Sum	LS	Expansion Joint Repair	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00								
6	Lump Sum	LS	Containment Area Coating	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00								
7	Lump Sum	LS	Protective Coating	\$60,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00								
8	Lump Sum	LS	Piping System Surface Preparation	\$100,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00								
9	Lump Sum	LS	Piping System Prime Coat	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00								
10	Lump Sum	LS	Piping System Intermediate Coat	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00								
11	Lump Sum	LS	Piping System Finish Coat	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00								
12	Lump Sum	LS	Containment	\$80,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00								
13	Lump Sum	LS	EH&S Compliance	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00								
14	Lump Sum	LS	Pipe Markers	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00								
			SUBTOTAL				\$993,000.00								
			Force Account (5% Of Subtotal Bid)				\$49,650.00								
			BIDDER'S TOTAL				\$1,042,650.00								
			ENGINEER'S CORRECTION				-1,012,000.00								
CIT	Y OF COI	UMB	US	DUBLIN ROAD WATER PLANT											SHEET
DEF	PARTMENT	OF	PUBLIC UTILITIES	FILTER GALLERY PIPING COATING TABULATION OF BIDS									2/2		
DIV	ISION OF	WAT	ER	CONTRACT NO. 1004, PROJECT NO. 690418 BID DATE: 3/17/2004											